Leasing Activities
Information

U.S. Department of the Interior

BO EM Bureau of Ocean Energy Management
Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

CORRECTION TO

FINAL NOTICE OF SALE PACKAGE
OCS OIL AND GAS LEASE SALE 229
WESTERN PLANNING AREA

As of October 30, 2012

List of Available Blocks for Leasing

Please note that the ““List of Available Blocks for Leasing’ has been corrected to flag as available
the 141 blocks that are newly available for leasing in Sale 229. The original list did not flag the
newly available blocks with a “Y”. Attached is a list of the 141 newly available blocks. The
revised “List of Blocks Available for Leasing” was posted on October 30, 2012, and is available on
our website at: http://www.boem.gov/sale-229/ .

BOEM regrets any inconvenience caused by this error.

Gulf of Mexico Region Public Information Office
Bureau of Ocean Energy Management
1201 Elmwood Park Boulevard
New Orleans, Louisiana 70123-2394
Telephone: (504) 736-2519 or (800) 200-GULF
BOEM GOM Homepage Address on the Internet: www.boem.gov
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LIST OF BLOCKS NEWLY AVAILABLE
FOR SALE 229
As Revised 10-30-2012

Map Name Prot # Block #
South Padre Island Area TX1 1059
South Padre Island Area TX1 1060
South Padre Island Area TX1 1111
South Padre Island Area TX1 1133
South Padre Island Area TX1 1166
South Padre Island Area, East Addition TX1A 1076
South Padre Island Area, East Addition TX1A 1077
North Padre Island Area, East Addition TX2A A 59
Mustang Island Area TX3 740
Mustang Island Area TX3 758
Mustang Island Area TX3 762
Mustang Island Area TX3 830
Mustang Island Area TX3 851
Mustang Island Area TX3 A 11
Mustang Island Area TX3 A 12
Mustang Island Area TX3 A 21
Matagorda Island Area TX4 587
Matagorda Island Area TX4 620
Matagorda Island Area TX4 624
Matagorda Island Area TX4 636
Matagorda Island Area TX4 654
Matagorda Island Area TX4 673
Matagorda Island Area TX4 A7
Brazos Area TX5 377
Brazos Area TX5 437
Brazos Area TX5 468
Brazos Area TX5 504
Brazos Area TX5 544
Brazos Area TX5 A 17
Brazos Area, South Addition TX5B A 75
Brazos Area, South Addition TX5B A 76
Brazos Area, South Addition TX5B A 78
Brazos Area, South Addition TX5B A 103
Galveston Area TX6 225
Galveston Area TX6 240
Galveston Area TX6 241
Galveston Area TX6 254
Galveston Area TX6 256
Galveston Area TX6 257
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Galveston Area

Galveston Area

Galveston Area

High Island Area
High Island Area
High Island Area
High Island Area
High Island Area
High Island Area
High Island Area
High Island Area
High Island Area
High Island Area
High Island Area
High Island Area
High Island Area
High Island Area
High Island Area
High Island Area
High Island Area
High Island Area
High Island Area

High Island Area, East Addition

High Island Area, East Addition

High Island Area, South Addition
High Island Area, South Addition
High Island Area, South Addition
High Island Area, South Addition
High Island Area, South Addition
High Island Area, South Addition
High Island Area, South Addition
High Island Area, South Addition
High Island Area, South Addition
High Island Area, South Addition

High Island Area, East Addition, South Extension
High Island Area, East Addition, South Extension
High Island Area, East Addition, South Extension
High Island Area, East Addition, South Extension
High Island Area, East Addition, South Extension
High Island Area, East Addition, South Extension
High Island Area, East Addition, South Extension
High Island Area, East Addition, South Extension
High Island Area, East Addition, South Extension
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TX6
TX6
TX6
TX7
TX7
TX7
TX7
TX7
TX7
TX7
TX7
TX7
TX7
TX7
TX7
TX7
TX7
TX7
TX7
TX7
TX7
TX7
TX7A
TX7A
TX7B
TX7B
TX7B
TX7B
TX7B
TX7B
TX7B
TX7B
TX7B
TX7B
TX7C
TX7C
TX7C
TX7C
TX7C
TX7C
TX7C
TX7C
TX7C

272
303
352
19

20

32

37

47

73

98
108
177
195
199
200
236
A 4
A 21
A 22
A 107
A 154
A 155
A 218
A 247
A 419
A 438
A 466
A 480
A 491
A 523
A 551
A 579
A 590
A 591
A 302
A 303
A 310
A 340
A 345
A 347
A 354
A 355
A 362
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West Cameron Area, West Addition
West Cameron Area, South Addition
West Cameron Area, South Addition
West Cameron Area, South Addition
West Cameron Area, South Addition
West Cameron Area, South Addition

East Breaks

East Breaks

East Breaks

East Breaks

East Breaks

East Breaks

East Breaks

East Breaks

East Breaks

East Breaks

East Breaks

East Breaks

East Breaks

East Breaks

East Breaks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
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LA1A

LA1B

LA1B

LA1B

LA1B

LA1B

NG15-01
NG15-01
NG15-01
NG15-01
NG15-01
NG15-01
NG15-01
NG15-01
NG15-01
NG15-01
NG15-01
NG15-01
NG15-01
NG15-01
NG15-01
NG15-02
NG15-02
NG15-02
NG15-02
NG15-02
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04

424
499
542
547
587
593
123
169
212
213
216
260
475
519
668
714
903
943
947
990
991
139
142
265
266
269

64

68

69

70
112
113
222
266
298
S77
621
622
802
240
241
545
546
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Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon

Page 5 of 5

NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04

589
590
595
596
597
633
634
639
682
721
803
846
847
889
890
940



