Leasing Activities Information

BOEM

U.S. Department of the Interior Bureau of Ocean Energy Management Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

CORRECTION TO

FINAL NOTICE OF SALE PACKAGE OCS OIL AND GAS LEASE SALE 229 WESTERN PLANNING AREA

As of October 30, 2012

List of Available Blocks for Leasing

Please note that the "List of Available Blocks for Leasing" has been corrected to flag as available the 141 blocks that are newly available for leasing in Sale 229. The original list did not flag the newly available blocks with a "Y". Attached is a list of the 141 newly available blocks. The revised "List of Blocks Available for Leasing" was posted on October 30, 2012, and is available on our website at: http://www.boem.gov/sale-229/.

BOEM regrets any inconvenience caused by this error.

Gulf of Mexico Region Public Information Office
Bureau of Ocean Energy Management
1201 Elmwood Park Boulevard
New Orleans, Louisiana 70123-2394
Telephone: (504) 736-2519 or (800) 200-GULF

BOEM GOM Homepage Address on the Internet: www.boem.gov

LIST OF BLOCKS NEWLY AVAILABLE FOR SALE 229 As Revised 10-30-2012

<u>FTA</u>	Map Name	Prot #	Block #
Y	South Padre Island Area	TX1	1059
Y	South Padre Island Area	TX1	1060
Y	South Padre Island Area	TX1	1111
Y	South Padre Island Area	TX1	1133
Y	South Padre Island Area	TX1	1166
Y	South Padre Island Area, East Addition	TX1A	1076
Y	South Padre Island Area, East Addition	TX1A	1077
Y	North Padre Island Area, East Addition	TX2A	A 59
Y	Mustang Island Area	TX3	740
Y	Mustang Island Area	TX3	758
Y	Mustang Island Area	TX3	762
Y	Mustang Island Area	TX3	830
Y	Mustang Island Area	TX3	851
Y	Mustang Island Area	TX3	A 11
Y	Mustang Island Area	TX3	A 12
Y	Mustang Island Area	TX3	A 21
Y	Matagorda Island Area	TX4	587
Y	Matagorda Island Area	TX4	620
Y	Matagorda Island Area	TX4	624
Y	Matagorda Island Area	TX4	636
Y	Matagorda Island Area	TX4	654
Y	Matagorda Island Area	TX4	673
Y	Matagorda Island Area	TX4	A 7
Y	Brazos Area	TX5	377
Y	Brazos Area	TX5	437
Y	Brazos Area	TX5	468
Y	Brazos Area	TX5	504
Y	Brazos Area	TX5	544
Y	Brazos Area	TX5	A 17
Y	Brazos Area, South Addition	TX5B	A 75
Y	Brazos Area, South Addition	TX5B	A 76
Y	Brazos Area, South Addition	TX5B	A 78
Y	Brazos Area, South Addition	TX5B	A 103
Y	Galveston Area	TX6	225
Y	Galveston Area	TX6	240
Y	Galveston Area	TX6	241
Y	Galveston Area	TX6	254
Y	Galveston Area	TX6	256
Y	Galveston Area	TX6	257
-			_c .

Y	Galveston Area	TX6	272
Y	Galveston Area	TX6	303
Y	Galveston Area	TX6	352
Y	High Island Area	TX7	19
Y	High Island Area	TX7	20
Y	High Island Area	TX7	32
Y	High Island Area	TX7	37
Y	High Island Area	TX7	47
Y	High Island Area	TX7	73
Y	High Island Area	TX7	98
Y	High Island Area	TX7	108
Y	High Island Area	TX7	177
Y	High Island Area	TX7	195
Y	High Island Area	TX7	199
Y	High Island Area	TX7	200
Y	High Island Area	TX7	236
Y	High Island Area	TX7	A 4
Y	High Island Area	TX7	A 21
Y	High Island Area	TX7	A 22
Y	High Island Area	TX7	A 107
Y	High Island Area	TX7	A 154
Y	High Island Area	TX7	A 155
Y	High Island Area, East Addition	TX7A	A 218
Y	High Island Area, East Addition	TX7A	A 247
Y	High Island Area, South Addition	TX7B	A 419
Y	High Island Area, South Addition	TX7B	A 438
Y	High Island Area, South Addition	TX7B	A 466
Y	High Island Area, South Addition	TX7B	A 480
Y	High Island Area, South Addition	TX7B	A 491
Y	High Island Area, South Addition	TX7B	A 523
Y	High Island Area, South Addition	TX7B	A 551
Y	High Island Area, South Addition	TX7B	A 579
Y	High Island Area, South Addition	TX7B	A 590
Y	High Island Area, South Addition	TX7B	A 591
Y	High Island Area, East Addition, South Extension	TX7C	A 302
Y	High Island Area, East Addition, South Extension	TX7C	A 303
Y	High Island Area, East Addition, South Extension	TX7C	A 310
Y	High Island Area, East Addition, South Extension	TX7C	A 340
Y	High Island Area, East Addition, South Extension	TX7C	A 345
Y	High Island Area, East Addition, South Extension	TX7C	A 347
Y	High Island Area, East Addition, South Extension	TX7C	A 354
Y	High Island Area, East Addition, South Extension	TX7C	A 355
Y	High Island Area, East Addition, South Extension	TX7C	A 362

Y	West Cameron Area, West Addition	LA1A	424
Y	West Cameron Area, South Addition	LA1B	499
Y	West Cameron Area, South Addition	LA1B	542
Y	West Cameron Area, South Addition	LA1B	547
Y	West Cameron Area, South Addition	LA1B	587
Y	West Cameron Area, South Addition	LA1B	593
Y	East Breaks	NG15-01	123
Y	East Breaks	NG15-01	169
Y	East Breaks	NG15-01	212
Y	East Breaks	NG15-01	213
Y	East Breaks	NG15-01	216
Y	East Breaks	NG15-01	260
Y	East Breaks	NG15-01	475
Y	East Breaks	NG15-01	519
Y	East Breaks	NG15-01	668
Y	East Breaks	NG15-01	714
Y	East Breaks	NG15-01	903
Y	East Breaks	NG15-01	943
Y	East Breaks	NG15-01	947
Y	East Breaks	NG15-01	990
Y	East Breaks	NG15-01	991
Y	Garden Banks	NG15-02	139
Y	Garden Banks	NG15-02	142
Y	Garden Banks	NG15-02	265
Y	Garden Banks	NG15-02	266
Y	Garden Banks	NG15-02	269
Y	Alaminos Canyon	NG15-04	64
Y	Alaminos Canyon	NG15-04	68
Y	Alaminos Canyon	NG15-04	69
Y	Alaminos Canyon	NG15-04	70
Y	Alaminos Canyon	NG15-04	112
Y	Alaminos Canyon	NG15-04	113
Y	Alaminos Canyon	NG15-04	222
Y	Alaminos Canyon	NG15-04	266
Y	Alaminos Canyon	NG15-04	298
Y	Alaminos Canyon	NG15-04	577
Y	Alaminos Canyon	NG15-04	621
Y	Alaminos Canyon	NG15-04	622
Y	Alaminos Canyon	NG15-04	802
Y	Alaminos Canyon	NG15-04	240
Y	Alaminos Canyon	NG15-04	241
Y	Alaminos Canyon	NG15-04	545
Y	Alaminos Canyon	NG15-04	546
	, ,		0

Y	Alaminos Canyon	NG15-04	589
Y	Alaminos Canyon	NG15-04	590
Y	Alaminos Canyon	NG15-04	595
Y	Alaminos Canyon	NG15-04	596
Y	Alaminos Canyon	NG15-04	597
Y	Alaminos Canyon	NG15-04	633
Y	Alaminos Canyon	NG15-04	634
Y	Alaminos Canyon	NG15-04	639
Y	Alaminos Canyon	NG15-04	682
Y	Alaminos Canyon	NG15-04	721
Y	Alaminos Canyon	NG15-04	803
Y	Alaminos Canyon	NG15-04	846
Y	Alaminos Canyon	NG15-04	847
Y	Alaminos Canyon	NG15-04	889
Y	Alaminos Canyon	NG15-04	890
Y	Alaminos Canyon	NG15-04	940